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Hollow Rock Master Plan Committee Membership 
Eleven total appointments; each jurisdiction had the flexibility to appoint membership as they choose 

Committee Member 
Name and Address  Appointment  Preferred E­mail and Phone # 
Gail Boyarsky 
6410 Mimosa Drive 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

Orange County  gail.boyarsky@gmail.com 
Day: 969­2482 ex 2 
Eve: 493­7775 

John Goebel 
2 Creekview Lane 
Durham NC 27705 

Durham County 
(representing Durham Open Space 
and Trails Commission) 

jagoebel8088@verizon.net 
Day: 489­6569 ext 452 
Eve: 489­7063 

Alice Gordon 
282 Edgewood Dr. 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 

Orange County 
(alternate­ County Commissioner) 

gordon.alice@gmail.com 
933­0550 

Ed Harrison 
58 Newton Drive 
Durham, NC 27707­9744 

Town of Chapel Hill 
(Chapel Hill Town Council) 

ed.harrison@mindspring.com 
490­1566 

Becky Heron 
4425 Kerley Road 
Durham, NC 27705 

Durham County 
(County Commissioner) 

beckymheron@nc.rr.com 
489­4402 

Barry Jacobs 
2105 Moorefields Rd 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 

Orange County 
(County Commissioner) 

barry.j@mindspring.com 
Day: 732­4941 
Evening: 732­4384 

Wendy Jacobs 
142 Solterra Way 
Durham NC 27705 

Durham County 
(representing Erwin Area 
Neighborhood Group) 

geewen@nc.rr.com 
401­3538 

Ingrid Medcalf 
123 Tremont Circle 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

Orange County  mmingridnc@aol.com 
Day: 843­2213 
Evening: 960­5795 

Ellen Reckhow 
11 Pine Top Place 
Durham, NC 27705 

Durham County 
(alternate– County Commissioner) 

EReckhow@aol.com 
383­3883 

Dawn Santoianni 
1643 Highbranch Way 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 

Orange County  dsantoi@yahoo.com 
732­5701
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Bill Strom 
714 Greenwood Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

Town of Chapel Hill 
(Chapel Hill Town Council) 

billstrom@nc.rr.com 
933­2711 

Charles Welch 
3905 Collander Drive 
Durham NC 27707 

Durham County 
New Hope Creek Advisory 
Committee 

askatz@duke.edu 
Day: 489­9449 

Mike Woodard 
101 City Hall Plaza 
Durham NC 27701 

City of Durham 
(Durham City Council Member) 

mike.woodard@durhamnc.gov 
Day: 668­0817 

Additional Contacts: 
Judson Edeburn 
Duke Forest Resource Manager 
Duke Univ. Nicholas School of Envir.­ 
PO Box 90328 
Durham, NC 27708 

judeburn@duke.edu 
Day: 613­8014 
Evening:  402­8810


